# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONKYO U.S.A. CORPORATION		03/27/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONKYO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-go, 2-ban		
Internal Address:	Nisshin-cho, Neyagawa-shi		
City:	Osaka-fu		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1552548	INTEGRA	
Registration Number:	1505701	PRECISE	
Registration Number:	2483207	PRECISE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0388-060505

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900049295

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0042 38 \$90.00 155.

Address Line 1: 436 S Address Line 2: 700 K	The Webb Law Firm 436 Seventh Avenue 700 Koppers Building Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363		
Signature:		/rdo/		
Date:		05/18/2006		
Total Attachments: 1				

source=w0270181#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0043

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ONKYO U.S.A. CORPORATION, (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 18 PARK WAY, UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NEW JERSEY 07458, United States of America, is the owner of the trademark INTEGRA and corresponding United States Trademark Registration No. 1,552,548, and the owner of the trademark PRECISE and corresponding United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,505,701 and 2,483,207 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

AND, WHEREAS, ONKYO CORPORATION, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 1-go, 2-ban, Nisshin-cho, Neyagawa-shi, Osaka-fu JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks and said Registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and said Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

All the aforementioned property and rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit and behalf, for the use, benefit and behalf of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this	27	day of	March	, 2006.
-------------	----	--------	-------	---------

BY:

ONKYO U.S.A. CORPORATION

Printed or Typed Name: Ken Araki Printed or Typed Title: President

WITNESS

Printed or Typed Name: TAKASHI YOSHIMATSY

{W0248799.1}

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0044